
American Beauceron Club

Saturday, November 11, 2017

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Thorin, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Alexandra HartAXA

24014 Image, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliAXA

24013 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldAXA

24021 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24020 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24019 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24018 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24015 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXB

24012 Brando, Boxer, Nina DanielAXB

24011 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXB

24008 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24006 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

24003 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24002 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXB

24001 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXA

20019 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXA

20015 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXA

20010 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXA

20016 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAXPA

20012 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAXPA

20042 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20041 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20040 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20039 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20038 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20029 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXB

20026 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXB

20018 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXB

20013 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20007 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20006 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20004 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20044 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20043 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20017 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20014 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20001 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

16 29Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Emmie, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXA

16034 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXA

16042 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiAXPA

16030 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAXPA

16015 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAXPA

16041 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16040 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16039 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXB

16038 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

16037 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16036 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16025 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

16021 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXB

16020 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16017 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16014 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16013 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16011 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16010 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16003 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16002 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16001 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16043 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXPB

16028 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

16023 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAXPB

16022 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXPB

16012 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXPB

16006 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16005 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

AXA

12018 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXA

12003 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXA

12022 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruAXPA

12021 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXB

12020 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12013 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12012 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB
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12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12005 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12001 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12024 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12023 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12009 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12008 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12006 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXB

8026 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXB

8025 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXB

8018 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXB

8010 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8009 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8007 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXB

8004 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXB

8002 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXB

8017 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAXPB

8012 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8006 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8005 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8001 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4003 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXPB

4001 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseOA

20047 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkOA

20046 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOA

20045 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeOA

20025 Justice, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOA

20011 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16044 Wager, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy RalphOA

16007 Mitchell, All American, Jamie MulcaheyOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Pippin, Standard Poodle, Meagan CostelloNAA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Rafer, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie DriesbachNAB

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Orvis, Samoyed, Linda EverlyNAB

20024 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaNAB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Liner, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNAB

16045 Bondi, Golden Retriever, Brian HussNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

12002 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenNAB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Dynamo, All American, Gwen WeisgarberNAB

T2B  

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyT2B

24018 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyT2B

24017 Thorin, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Alexandra HartT2B

24015 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereT2B

24014 Image, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliT2B

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24006 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

24002 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenT2B
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20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesT2B

20041 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseT2B

20038 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaT2B

20030 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

20025 Justice, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchT2B

20024 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaT2B

20019 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2B

20011 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherT2B

20010 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistT2B

20004 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyT2B

20043 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyT2BP

20016 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyT2BP

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaT2B

16039 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireT2B

16025 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

16014 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16013 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16003 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillT2B

16002 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallT2B

16046 Luna, All American, Nicole MontagueT2BP

16043 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverT2BP

16028 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2BP

16007 Mitchell, All American, Jamie MulcaheyT2BP

16006 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceT2BP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishT2B

12020 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessT2B

12011 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolT2B

12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesT2B

12003 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonT2B

12006 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungT2BP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

8009 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

8007 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonT2B

8004 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoT2B

8012 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonT2BP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Thorin, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Alexandra HartAXJA

24013 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldAXJA

24012 Brando, Boxer, Nina DanielAXJA

24021 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24020 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24019 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJB

24018 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24015 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXJB

24011 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXJB

24008 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24006 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

24003 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24002 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24001 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20019 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXJA

20015 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJA

20011 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXJA

20016 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAJPA

20012 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAJPA

20042 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20041 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20040 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20039 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20038 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20030 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20029 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJB

20026 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXJB

20018 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXJB

20013 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20007 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20006 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20004 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20044 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20043 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20017 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20014 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20001 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXJA

16042 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiAJPA

16041 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16040 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16039 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16038 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

16037 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16036 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16025 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

16021 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16020 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16017 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16014 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16013 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16011 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16010 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16003 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16002 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16001 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16043 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAJPB

16028 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPB

16023 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAJPB

16022 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAJPB

16015 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAJPB

16012 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAJPB

16006 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16005 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJA

12021 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

12020 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12018 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

12013 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12012 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12010 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12005 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12001 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12024 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12009 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12008 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12006 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

8026 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

8025 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXJB

8018 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXJB

8010 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8009 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8007 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJB

8004 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXJB

8002 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJB

8021 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8017 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAJPB

8012 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8006 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8005 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8001 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAJPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4003 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAJPB

4001 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussOAJ

24014 Image, Beauceron, Elaine GiannelliOAJ

24005 Rafer, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Kathie DriesbachOAJ

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseOAJ

20047 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkOAJ

20046 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOAJ

20045 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeOAJ

20025 Justice, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOAJ

20010 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistOAJ

20050 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16044 Wager, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy RalphOAJ
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16035 Emmie, Border Collie, Linda McHughOAJ

16046 Luna, All American, Nicole MontagueOJP

16016 Bronzie, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakOJP

16007 Mitchell, All American, Jamie MulcaheyOJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

12011 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolOAJ

12022 Eli, English Cocker Spaniel, Donna KiuruOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Pippin, Standard Poodle, Meagan CostelloNAJA

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Orvis, Samoyed, Linda EverlyNAJB

20024 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaNAJB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Bondi, Golden Retriever, Brian HussNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Dynamo, All American, Gwen WeisgarberNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


